
2013 DUATHLON RESULTS

Pos. Bib Name BIKER RUNNER TOTAL

1 38 Alex Neuffer 27:23 25:28 52:51

2 42 Alex MacKay 27:21 28:47 56:08

3 39 Martin Sobey 28:51 30:07 58:58

4 14 John Brioux 28:39 31:03 59:42

5 3 Emmett Marsden 32:15 27:48 1:00:03

6 2 Philip Marsden 28:20 33:19 1:01:39

7 37 Peter Hammill 27:56 34:36 1:02:32

8 48 Gordie Walsh 28:15 35:18 1:03:33

9 15 Kris MacPhee 30:16 33:53 1:04:09

10 27 Scott Dickieson 28:37 36:11 1:04:48

11 51 Shawn Wheeler 29:29 36:11 1:05:26

12 1 Andrew Vanwiechen 31:28 35:02 1:06:30

13 8 Jamie Mutch 35:41 32:30 1:08:11

14 50 Ron MacDougall 32:39 35:43 1:08:22

15 11 Don Stephens 32:28 36:19 1:08:47

16 20 Neil Robertson 31:33 37:43 1:09:16

17 25 Shawn Shea 35:18 34:51 1:10:09

18 47 Trish Walsh 34:04 36:26 1:10:30

19 49 Darlene Chapman 33:57 36:51 1:10:48

20 44 Chris Taylor/Melanie Taylor 27:20 44:21 1:11:41

21 30 Olivia Adams 33:29 39:34 1:13:03

22 21 Ray Murphy 38:09 35:36 1:13:45

23 12 Kipp Preston 38:34 35:58 1:14:32

24 18 Dave Morris 31:25 43:09 1:14:34

25 40 Shane Arbing/Ashley MacLeod 34:25 40:19 1:14:44

26 10 Christian Gallant 35:37 39:33 1:15:10

27 33 Peter Walker 38:41 37:010 1:15:51

28 9 Nancy Ripley 37:04 38:51 1:15:55

ADULT - Overall



29 45 Larry Doherty/Connie Doherty 35:54 41:11 1:17:05

30 19 Ben Keefe/Cassie Doucette 32:15 45:010 1:17:25

31 43 Andrew MacDougald 36:19 42:15 1:18:34

32 35 Dallas MacLeod 38:50 39:46 1:18:36

33 34 Heather Mitton 39:25 39:30 1:18:55

34 16 Alfred Gallant/Anne Arsenault 33:57 45:23 1:19:20

35 24 Joanne Shea 36:30 43:15 1:19:45

36 17 Nancy Morris 43:47 37:11 1:20:58

37 41 Ryan Kelly/Jen Kelly 33:39 47:49 1:21:28

38 22 Brent Chaisson/Mylene Ouelette 34:32 48:27 1:22:59

39 5 Nick Arsenault 39:05 44:15 1:23:20

40 26 Kerrie Murphy/Kelly Aylward 40:18 43:28 1:23:46

41 23 John Murphy 39:24 44:25 1:23:49

42 13 Charles Easter/Michael Easter 43:31 42:39 1:26:10

43 32 Rochelle Sullivan 48:53 39:04 1:27:57

44 36 Cole Milton/Star Arbing 38:40 49:26 1:28:06

45 46 Calvin Gallant/Tammy Gallant 38:57 50:05 1:29:02

46 28 Blair McQuaid 49:10 43:33 1:32:43

47 4 Jaclyn DesRoches 41:02 52:34 1:33:36

48 29 Todd Miller 49:32 48:00 1:37:32

49 31 Rhonda Bellefontaine 49:03 52:05 1:41:08

50 6 Jack DesRoches 49:45 55:38 1:45:23

2013 DUATHLON RESULTS

Pos. Bib Name BIKER RUNNER TOTAL

1 44 Chris Taylor/Melanie Taylor 27:20 44:21 1:11:41

2 42 Alex MacKay 27:21 28:47 56:08

3 38 Alex Neuffer 27:23 25:28 52:51

4 37 Peter Hammill 27:56 34:36 1:02:32

5 48 Gordie Walsh 28:15 35:18 1:03:33

ADULT - BIKE LEG



6 2 Philip Marsden 28:20 33:19 1:01:39

7 27 Scott Dickieson 28:37 36:11 1:04:48

8 14 John Brioux 28:39 31:03 59:42

9 39 Martin Sobey 28:51 30:07 58:58

10 51 Shawn Wheeler 29:29 36:11 1:05:26

11 15 Kris MacPhee 30:16 33:53 1:04:09

12 18 Dave Morris 31:25 43:09 1:14:34

13 1 Andrew Vanwiechen 31:28 35:02 1:06:30

14 20 Neil Robertson 31:33 37:43 1:09:16

15 3 Emmett Marsden 32:15 27:48 1:00:03

16 19 Ben Keefe/Cassie Doucette 32:15 45:010 1:17:25

17 11 Don Stephens 32:28 36:19 1:08:47

18 50 Ron MacDougall 32:39 35:43 1:08:22

19 30 Olivia Adams 33:29 39:34 1:13:03

20 41 Ryan Kelly/Jen Kelly 33:39 47:49 1:21:28

21 49 Darlene Chapman 33:57 36:51 1:10:48

22 16 Alfred Gallant/Anne Arsenault 33:57 45:23 1:19:20

23 47 Trish Walsh 34:04 36:26 1:10:30

24 40 Shane Arbing/Ashley MacLeod 34:25 40:19 1:14:44

25 22 Brent Chaisson/Mylene Ouelette 34:32 48:27 1:22:59

26 25 Shawn Shea 35:18 34:51 1:10:09

27 10 Christian Gallant 35:37 39:33 1:15:10

28 8 Jamie Mutch 35:41 32:30 1:08:11

29 45 Larry Doherty/Connie Doherty 35:54 41:11 1:17:05

30 43 Andrew MacDougald 36:19 42:15 1:18:34

31 24 Joanne Shea 36:30 43:15 1:19:45

32 9 Nancy Ripley 37:04 38:51 1:15:55

33 21 Ray Murphy 38:09 35:36 1:13:45

34 12 Kipp Preston 38:34 35:58 1:14:32

35 36 Cole Milton/Star Arbing 38:40 49:26 1:28:06

36 33 Peter Walker 38:41 37:010 1:15:51

37 35 Dallas MacLeod 38:50 39:46 1:18:36



38 46 Calvin Gallant/Tammy Gallant 38:57 50:05 1:29:02

39 5 Nick Arsenault 39:05 44:15 1:23:20

40 23 John Murphy 39:24 44:25 1:23:49

41 34 Heather Mitton 39:25 39:30 1:18:55

42 26 Kerrie Murphy/Kelly Aylward 40:18 43:28 1:23:46

43 4 Jaclyn DesRoches 41:02 52:34 1:33:36

44 13 Charles Easter/Michael Easter 43:31 42:39 1:26:10

45 17 Nancy Morris 43:47 37:11 1:20:58

46 32 Rochelle Sullivan 48:53 39:04 1:27:57

47 31 Rhonda Bellefontaine 49:03 52:05 1:41:08

48 28 Blair McQuaid 49:10 43:33 1:32:43

49 29 Todd Miller 49:32 48:00 1:37:32

50 6 Jack DesRoches 49:45 55:38 1:45:23

2013 DUATHLON RESULTS

Pos. Bib Name BIKER RUNNER TOTAL

1 38 Alex Neuffer 27:23 25:28 52:51

2 3 Emmett Marsden 32:15 27:48 1:00:03

3 42 Alex MacKay 27:21 28:47 56:08

4 39 Martin Sobey 28:51 30:07 58:58

5 14 John Brioux 28:39 31:03 59:42

6 8 Jamie Mutch 35:41 32:30 1:08:11

7 2 Philip Marsden 28:20 33:19 1:01:39

8 15 Kris MacPhee 30:16 33:53 1:04:09

9 37 Peter Hammill 27:56 34:36 1:02:32

10 25 Shawn Shea 35:18 34:51 1:10:09

11 1 Andrew Vanwiechen 31:28 35:02 1:06:30

12 48 Gordie Walsh 28:15 35:18 1:03:33

13 21 Ray Murphy 38:09 35:36 1:13:45

14 50 Ron MacDougall 32:39 35:43 1:08:22

ADULT - Run Leg



15 12 Kipp Preston 38:34 35:58 1:14:32

16 27 Scott Dickieson 28:37 36:11 1:04:48

17 51 Shawn Wheeler 29:29 36:11 1:05:26

18 11 Don Stephens 32:28 36:19 1:08:47

19 47 Trish Walsh 34:04 36:26 1:10:30

20 49 Darlene Chapman 33:57 36:51 1:10:48

21 17 Nancy Morris 43:47 37:11 1:20:58

22 20 Neil Robertson 31:33 37:43 1:09:16

23 9 Nancy Ripley 37:04 38:51 1:15:55

24 32 Rochelle Sullivan 48:53 39:04 1:27:57

25 34 Heather Mitton 39:25 39:30 1:18:55

26 10 Christian Gallant 35:37 39:33 1:15:10

27 30 Olivia Adams 33:29 39:34 1:13:03

28 35 Dallas MacLeod 38:50 39:46 1:18:36

29 40 Shane Arbing/Ashley MacLeod 34:25 40:19 1:14:44

30 45 Larry Doherty/Connie Doherty 35:54 41:11 1:17:05

31 43 Andrew MacDougald 36:19 42:15 1:18:34

32 13 Charles Easter/Michael Easter 43:31 42:39 1:26:10

33 18 Dave Morris 31:25 43:09 1:14:34

34 24 Joanne Shea 36:30 43:15 1:19:45

35 26 Kerrie Murphy/Kelly Aylward 40:18 43:28 1:23:46

36 28 Blair McQuaid 49:10 43:33 1:32:43

37 5 Nick Arsenault 39:05 44:15 1:23:20

38 44 Chris Taylor/Melanie Taylor 27:20 44:21 1:11:41

39 23 John Murphy 39:24 44:25 1:23:49

40 16 Alfred Gallant/Anne Arsenault 33:57 45:23 1:19:20

41 41 Ryan Kelly/Jen Kelly 33:39 47:49 1:21:28

42 29 Todd Miller 49:32 48:00 1:37:32

43 22 Brent Chaisson/Mylene Ouelette 34:32 48:27 1:22:59

44 36 Cole Milton/Star Arbing 38:40 49:26 1:28:06

45 46 Calvin Gallant/Tammy Gallant 38:57 50:05 1:29:02

46 31 Rhonda Bellefontaine 49:03 52:05 1:41:08



47 4 Jaclyn DesRoches 41:02 52:34 1:33:36

48 6 Jack DesRoches 49:45 55:38 1:45:23

49 33 Peter Walker 38:41 37:010 1:15:51

50 19 Ben Keefe/Cassie Doucette 32:15 45:010 1:17:25




